3 ! 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANT I C \/ ERS ION TERM I NATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SN T
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 18uAT2018 | AW | CT
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE B ECR-19-017479 1Nov2019 | FZ | TE
2150916~ FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
21509716-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
1-2150916-1 TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
1-2150916-2 TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
1-2150916-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE | 2.54 mm [.100] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, RING
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i3=r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
5.34-6.10 mm [.210 IN] 2.20-3.00 mm [.087-.118 IN]
TERMINAL 114-2084 - - - -1 - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
APP“CA“ON 7 7 7 NI 2119580-1 | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
oPELIPICATION - 1 - 1 - 2844940-3 AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPLIED - |REF|REFREFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- 1 1 1 1 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
TE6gEE!1§AL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL I R R BN 8036074 SOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
- fa 2 ’ % 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
- 1 1 W ] 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
- fa fa fa ’ 21680718-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 1 1 1 ] 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X &.0 60
- 1 1 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - 1 - 1 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT -4 | 4| 4] 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 5
SI/E . [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING i R - R 1-2168083-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 5 56
14 AWG 2.26+/-0.05 [.089+/-.002] 5.1 -l 202127 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
16 AWG 2.014/-0.05 [.079+/-.002] 7.9 -l 212|127 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
18 AWG 1.83+/-0.05 [.0724/-.002] 9.7 - -0 - 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 51
- 1 fa 1 % 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
|!|—v~|!| - - 1 - 1 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
- - 1 - 1 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - W 1 W ] 1-2119655-7 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
Zﬁl - 1 1 W ] 180351171 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
SRTEQFREARGETOQFSUAPPPPLSIECDATIQNRSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND _ | i [ 1 18036072-3 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 12) 41
' - 8 8 818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -l 22|27 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 31
U TS N N S oo [ 2] 2| 121680830 [Sch ST chP. Rolls W T To | 7
- 1 1 1 1 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2l
4. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER _ D g D ? 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 5
DPOCUMENT, 10135000 - 1 1 1 1 1752311-2 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
- 2 2 ’ ’ 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
- 1 1 W 1 1803292-4 DRAG 20
- 1 1 1 1 1901696 -1 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
- 1 1 1 1 1901695-1 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
- 4 4 4 4 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) (I
] - 1 1 1 1 691901-2 REAR SHEAR PLATE, REVERSIBLE (N
- 2 2 ’ ’ 240645-3 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
1 - 1 1 1 1 2406472-8 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
¥WARN T NG N 121211 3-1803002-7 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N - | [ T[T | 3-691157-6  [BLADE, SHEAR - 7
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER S A A R - - 2
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, — - - - i
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N I I R - - 3
R - - 7
N T2l 2]1]1 456407- CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72-71/-2/-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION o)
SRR a0 CRMCE g PR EoTsol 16 DTt oniku aon [ DN 13APR2018 —— TE Comnectivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEiiizg WSAPRZOWS :):) /Z/—/E/ qumeurg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 13APR2018 [NAME
ATLANTTIC VERSTON m - s Dcean End Feed
Lele 1 Applicator
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @G%EEE - I ___
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A 1] 00770 IG=2150916 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




38

43.64+0.05

0
-0 - -

RAM SE T -UP

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

MECHANTICAL

—_

40mm STROKE

. ||
W\—AOmm STROKE

MECHANTICAL

30mm STROKE

< .\
oVoO OO

40mm STROKE

)

b [YPE
MECHANLTCAL

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 66 I DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown sheets of 4 & 2 of 4

o=

L

PRODUCT SPEC

APPLICATION SPEC

Applicator

ZATIoN DWFN.ZHANG 13APR20T8 > TE Connectivity
CHK JHANG I3APR2018 [ L/ zé%% Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERNISE SPECIEIED:  [APVD T3APR20T8 [name
- K_ZHANG Ocean End Feed

(Pacific version shown sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) * S DO R
st eED PRE FEED AIR FEED VEToHT Al 00779 (C=2150916 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE ] SHEET P OF4 REV B

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRIPTION SATE 5 AP0
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150916-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150916-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150916-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE
WIRE |2.54 mm [.100] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, RING
WIRE STRIP LENGTH c:iﬂg* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
5.34-6.10 mm [.210-.240 IN] 2.20-3.00 mm [.087- 118 IN]
XEEMM%ION Haneisd ’ T -1 2119580~ | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
SPECIFICATION -] - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
-1 414 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TERMINALS APPLIED - REFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL i I c119641-2 PEED CAM, AIR FEED o7
502507 -1 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- - 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
-1 1-2119655-8 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 147
-1 18035181 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
-1 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
-1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
i * -1 272 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
M;E rg} EWF;I%NQEGHT %Eg%gﬂ%é%gwmg -1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
14 MG > 261/-0 05 [ 089+/- 007] 5 -1 2|72 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
16 AWG 2.01+/-0.05 [.079+/-.002] 7.9 - 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 99
18 AWG 1 834/-0.05 [.072+/- 0021 9 7 - | - W 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
-1 414 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-1 272 1-2168083-4 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 5 56
- 272 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-1 272 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-1 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 51
[ 1] -1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-1 1803602-3 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 12) 4
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND il A c 10808578 DL, ST HD LAR, Hofo, MA X TG S
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ' - 2 2 1-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, ROHS, M4 X 10 29
Zﬁl -1 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE _ P P 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 30 ?5
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. LT 17523712 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
-1 272 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
4| ggéiagN%fE?éi}ggogggERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N 18032074 RAC >0
-1 1901696~ 1 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
-1 1901695-1 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
NN 691901-2 REAR SHEAR PLATE, REVERSIBLE [
- 272 240645-3 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
NN 240642-8 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
NEEEEE 3-1803002-17 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
Nl - | 1] 3-691157-6 BLADE, SHEAR - |
*WARN T NG N I i i 5
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - - - 5
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER § - i 4
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - - i ;
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N mea0T [ CR TR WiRE PRENTUN W
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo
SRR a0 CRMCE g PRt 16 BTt oncku aon [ DN 13APR201S G— TE Connectivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE?ﬂi:E 13APR2018 :JS /Z/—/E HOrHSburg’ PAy1”0573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 13APR2018 [NAME
PACIFIC VERSION T Ocgan rd Fees
S Applicator
S h me O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @‘E}%EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S— ANGLES _ 01| 00778 [G=2150916 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

|
e MECHANTCAL

RAM SEl-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITTION

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

T R R T o o T3APR20TE =g T ey
\\ CHKK JHANG 13APR2018 G Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD 13APR2018 [NaME
- HZHANG Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 Applicator
2 PLC -

of 4 | pLC
MECHANICAL MECHANTEAL AL EEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @i i

POST FEED PRE FEED N ,
: A 100779 (C=2150916

S

S

APPLICATION SPEC

L

Customer Accessible Production Drowing SCALE -1 SHEET 4 OF4 REVB
ANP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



